
2025 Valparaiso University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 17, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-40   Conf: 5-22   Home: 5-12   Away: 5-28   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (351), Opp (360)   DPs Turned: Team (30), Opp (45)   IBB: Team (1), Ilitch (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Amburgey (2), Patton (2),
Cooper (1), Denty (1), Ilitch (1), Thaxton (1), Warfield (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (13), Totals (13), Reinertson (9), Patton (4), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Boynton 1, Deliyannis 1, Totals , Opp (9)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (192-229), Reinertson (82-95), Lockwood (18-20), Boynton (15-18), Patton (14-19), Foley (13-15), Deliyannis (9-10), Guazzo (7-7),
Cottrill (6-6), Seiber (6-9), Baffa (5-7), Davis (4-5), Kruse (3-5), Frost (2-3), Fulhorst (2-2), Musial (2-2), Musser (2-2), Morrison (1-2),
Richter (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Denty, Kevin .299 49-47 167 23 50 9 1 4 31 73 .437 23 10 37 4 .415 0 1 6-9 95 2 1 .990
33 Patton, Liam .295 50-50 176 27 52 8 1 3 26 71 .403 27 10 25 8 .416 1 0 1-1 66 12 3 .963
34 Sullivan, Case .257 50-50 183 37 47 10 0 7 26 78 .426 24 3 57 2 .351 1 0 4-5 66 119 11 .944
9 Giusti, Connor .212 47-46 156 28 33 3 0 8 32 60 .385 19 13 44 4 .344 1 1 0-0 107 65 6 .966
4 Warfield, Spencer .191 48-48 152 21 29 5 3 6 18 58 .382 23 5 46 1 .317 0 0 6-7 126 3 6 .956
19 Reinertson, Kade .190 43-42 126 17 24 5 0 2 12 35 .278 19 6 25 5 .322 1 3 1-2 260 24 15 .950
22 Maka, Ryan .361 24-23 83 22 30 6 0 5 11 51 .614 19 1 18 2 .485 0 1 0-0 53 1 2 .964
38 Pigeon, Mathew .286 8-2 14 1 4 1 1 0 3 7 .500 0 0 6 0 .286 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
2 Thaxton, Aidan .263 35-33 114 13 30 3 1 2 9 41 .360 10 9 9 2 .366 1 0 3-4 56 74 5 .963
3 Kuska, Michael .250 11-1 8 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .250 1 0 2 0 .333 0 0 1-2 3 0 0 1.000
28 Ilitch, Patrick .242 35-32 120 19 29 10 0 6 19 57 .475 7 2 42 2 .295 0 1 0-0 62 2 2 .970
21 Amburgey, Austin .210 36-31 119 12 25 4 0 1 14 32 .269 8 7 33 3 .296 1 1 0-1 204 12 2 .991
12 Cooper, Thomas .185 30-29 108 12 20 4 0 4 18 36 .333 8 4 29 0 .264 1 0 2-2 22 46 4 .944
15 Hatch, Bryan .167 23-14 54 12 9 2 0 0 7 11 .204 9 1 19 1 .288 2 0 1-1 65 9 4 .949
30 Thomae, RJ .000 6-2 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 4 1 .100 0 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
7 Gauthier, Javin .000 3-0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 1 0 .400 0 1 0-0 3 2 0 1.000
Totals .241 50-50 1592 249 384 70 7 48 226 612 .384 200 71 397 35 .350 9 9 25-34 1210 407 69 .959
Opponents .319 50-50 1669 445 532 111 22 77 397 918 .550 249 69 310 21 .422 28 19 96-115 1272 437 33 .981

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
24 Guazzo, Adam 4.43 2-3 17 0 0 0-0 2 22.1 18 15 11 13 20 2 2 5 .212 1 3 0 3 0
20 Frost, Hunter 5.52 0-0 13 0 0 0-0 0 14.2 12 11 9 20 12 4 0 2 .222 2 2 0 1 1
26 Kruse, Ryan 6.16 0-2 21 0 0 0-0 1 30.2 34 22 21 15 27 6 1 7 .283 2 7 0 2 0
11 Lockwood, Connor 6.59 3-8 14 14 2 0-0 0 95.2 116 84 70 20 80 20 0 17 .291 0 4 0 2 7
32 Baffa, Nick 7.62 0-2 14 5 0 0-0 0 26.0 34 24 22 17 23 5 3 5 .318 0 4 0 2 0
29 Boynton, Spencer 7.71 1-6 13 13 0 0-0 0 49.0 65 53 42 30 32 12 2 7 .316 6 7 1 2 0
8 Fulhorst, Evan 8.22 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 1 7.2 7 7 7 5 8 2 1 0 .241 5 2 0 0 0
6 Kiser, Kaden 8.31 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 4 4 4 9 8 0 0 0 .286 1 4 1 0 0
16 Cottrill, Josh 9.00 0-4 12 1 0 0-0 0 17.0 22 20 17 19 13 7 2 0 .338 7 3 1 5 2
36 Deliyannis, Harry 10.16 3-9 14 11 1 0-0 0 59.1 85 71 67 26 42 20 4 24 .343 1 8 0 4 4
37 Morrison, Alexander 10.57 0-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 6 10 9 9 2 0 1 1 .222 4 4 0 0 0
14 Musser, Bennett 10.80 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 5 5 2 3 0 1 0 0 .556 1 1 0 2 1
17 Foley, Lucas 11.27 1-5 16 4 0 0-0 1 38.1 60 55 48 25 31 15 4 4 .353 6 7 1 2 2
41 Musial, Deuce 12.00 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 3 5 4 3 1 0 0 1 .250 2 3 0 0 1
31 Seiber, Joe 12.96 0-0 13 2 0 0-0 0 16.2 34 26 24 11 7 9 1 3 .459 3 2 0 2 1
27 Davis, Kolt 20.52 0-1 10 0 0 0-0 0 8.1 19 21 19 14 3 5 0 0 .475 4 1 0 1 0
1 Thompson, Jack 45.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 4 5 5 3 1 2 0 0 .571 2 2 0 0 0
10 Hack, Christian 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 0 0
35 Richter, Bryce 99.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 3 6 6 6 0 1 1 1 1.000 1 4 0 0 0
Totals 8.66 10-40 197 50 3 0 5 403.1 532 445 388 249 310 111 22 77 .319 48 69 4 28 19
Opponents 4.84 40-10 186 50 6 6 15 424.0 384 249 228 200 397 70 7 48 .241 37 71 1 9 9



2025 Valparaiso University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 17, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
7 Gauthier, Javin 5 3 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
26 Kruse, Ryan 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
3 Kuska, Michael 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Guazzo, Adam 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
27 Davis, Kolt 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
31 Seiber, Joe 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 6 3 .667 0 0
8 Fulhorst, Evan 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
1 Thompson, Jack 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Cottrill, Josh 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
32 Baffa, Nick 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
21 Amburgey, Austin 218 204 12 2 .991 15 0 0 — 0 0
5 Denty, Kevin 98 95 2 1 .990 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Ilitch, Patrick 66 62 2 2 .970 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Giusti, Connor 178 107 65 6 .966 16 0 0 — 0 0
22 Maka, Ryan 56 53 1 2 .964 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Thaxton, Aidan 135 56 74 5 .963 13 0 0 — 0 0
33 Patton, Liam 81 66 12 3 .963 0 14 5 .737 4 0
4 Warfield, Spencer 135 126 3 6 .956 1 0 0 — 0 0
19 Reinertson, Kade 299 260 24 15 .950 3 82 13 .863 9 0
15 Hatch, Bryan 78 65 9 4 .949 2 0 0 — 0 0
34 Sullivan, Case 196 66 119 11 .944 19 0 0 — 0 0
12 Cooper, Thomas 72 22 46 4 .944 3 0 0 — 0 0
11 Lockwood, Connor 24 11 11 2 .917 0 18 2 .900 0 0
36 Deliyannis, Harry 12 2 9 1 .917 1 9 1 .900 0 0
29 Boynton, Spencer 8 3 4 1 .875 0 15 3 .833 0 0
17 Foley, Lucas 5 0 3 2 .600 0 13 2 .867 0 0
37 Morrison, Alexander 2 1 0 1 .500 0 1 1 .500 0 0
30 Thomae, RJ 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Hack, Christian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Musser, Bennett 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
20 Frost, Hunter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
35 Richter, Bryce 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
38 Pigeon, Mathew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Musial, Deuce 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
6 Kiser, Kaden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
Totals 1686 1210 407 69 .959 75 192 37 .838 13 0
Opponents 1742 1272 437 33 .981 124 49 18 .731 5 0


